PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4867389

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONSTRUCTION TOOLS PC AB	02/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATLAS COPCO AIRPOWER N.V.	
Street Address:	BOOMSESTEENWEG 957	
Internal Address:	AIRTECH DIVISION-P.O. BOX 101	
City:	WILRIJK	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	2610	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8613327
Patent Number:	8955616
Patent Number:	8967290
Patent Number:	9050714
Patent Number:	9371751

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)769-1116

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (914) 769-1106

stone92349@msn.com Email:

MARK P. STONE Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: **400 COLUMBUS AVENUE**

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AC-230
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK P. STONE
SIGNATURE:	/Mark P. Stone/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2018

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 045229 FRAME: 0111

504820654

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045229 FRAME: 0112

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Construction Tools PC AB, a Swedish corporation having its principal place of business at Box-

703, 391 27 Kalmar, Sweden (the Assignor), owns all right, title and interest in and to the

following United States Patents, as shown by the records in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office:

1). U.S. Patent No. 8,513,327 Issued on December 24, 2013;

2). U.S. Patent No. 8,955,616 Issued on February 17, 2015;

3). U.S. Patent No. 8,967,290 issued on March 3, 2015;

4). U.S. Patent No. 9,050,714 issued on June 9, 2015; and

5). U.S. Patent No. 9,371,751 issued on June 21, 2016

Construction Tools PC AB, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns all right, title, and interest in and

to said United States Patents, including but not limited to, the right to collect royalties from

any and all licenses granted by Construction Tools PC AB, the right to bring suit for

infringement of said patents in its own name and to retain all recoveries therefrom for its own

use, the right to assign and license said patents to third parties, the right to apply for and

prosecute applications to reissue said patents, the right to request reexamination, and the right

to request certificates of correction, to:

PATENT

REEL: 045229 FRAME: 0113

Atlas Copco Airpower N.V., a Belgium corporation having its principal place of business at Boomsesteenweg 957, 2610 Wilrijk, Belgium (the Assignee).

The undersigned hereby represents that he is authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of Construction Tools PC AB.

Construction Tools PC AB

by:

Date: 16 Feb 2018

Goran Popovski

Title:

President Hydraulic Attachment Tools Division

PATENT REEL: 045229 FRAME: 0114

RECORDED: 03/15/2018